## SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT

## ORDINANCE <u>2720</u>

## SEC. 2.00 - ESTABLISHMENT OF COST RECOVERY USER FEE SCHEDULE FOR DISTRICT SERVICES

The Board of Port Commissioners shall adopt and may amend from time to time a Cost Recovery User Fee Schedule of the fees to be paid as provided therein for services and administrative acts of the District which fees shall not exceed the costs incurred and which shall apply to requests or applications in process on or after its effective date.

This ordinance shall take effect on the 31<sup>st</sup> day from its passage by the Board of Port Commissioners.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Port Commissioners of the San Diego Unified Port District, this 7th day of May, 2013, by the following vote:

AYES: Castellanos, Malcolm, Merrifield, Moore, Nelson, Smith, Valderrama

NAYS: None.

EXCUSED: None.

ABSENT: None.

ABSTAIN: None.

Ann Y. Moore, Chair

**Board of Port Commissioners** 

ATTEST:

Timothy A. Deuel

District Clerk